

## **Georgia Soil and Water Conservation Commission**

4310 Lexington Road, Athens Georgia 30605 Phone (706) 552-4470 Fax (706) 552-4486

To: District Supervisors

From: Mitch Attaway Executive Director,

Georgia Soil and Water Conservation Commission

Date: October 23, 2020

**RE:** New Commission Board Members

The Georgia Soil and Water Conservation Commission is pleased to announce the appointment of two new Board members, Vikki Consiglio representing Region IV and Edwin Nix representing Region II. The announcement from the Governor's webpage is included below. Please join me in welcoming the new Board Members and congratulating Bob Martin, Jason Winters and Kerry Van Moore on being reappointed.

**Vikki Townsend Consiglio** has served as the Executive Director of the Georgia Utility Contractors Association for twenty-four years. She has over thirty years of foundation and corporate board experience, serving on a multitude of construction industry, civic, and religious boards. In 2012, she was selected to serve as a supervisor for the Henry County Soil and Conservation Commission Board. Consiglio attended Columbus State College, where she majored in Business and Organizational Management, and studied Bible and Music and Gateway College of Evangelism. She is the mother of four grown children, grandmother to ten grandchildren, and married to William Consiglio. They reside in McDonough, where they attend Grace Summit Church.

Edwin Nix has represented District 3 on the White County Board of Commissioners since 2011 and previously served as a county commissioner from 1999-2002. He has always been active in working to protect water, environment, and quality of life in North Georgia. He is employed as the Executive Director of the White County Water Authority and serves on the North Georgia Coosa River Council, Executive Board Vice-President of the Chestatee Chattahoochee Resource Conservation & Development Council, and serves on the newly created Stakeholder Committee for Management of the Lake Lanier Watershed. Edwin and his wife, Linda, are natives of White County.